NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed.
The information contained herein meets the
requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and
has been found acceptable for filing in the office of
the Chief Engineer. The application should not be
considered to be a complete application as per
K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.



Ve RECEIVED
THE STATE

OF KANSAS JAN 85 2683
KDA Fiscal
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture _ David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
File Number NN (N AN\ © WATERRESOURCES
This item to be completed by the Division of Water Resources. . e
APPLICATION FORPERMITTO ~ JAN2 5622_1)3
APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE ‘ .
Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application S REPT OF AGRICULTUR

(Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form.)

To the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,
1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502:

1. Name of Applicant (Please Print): Watercress Apartments LLC C/O Clint Case
Address: 4200 East Skelly Drive, Suite 800 .
City: Tulsa ‘ ' State OK - Zip Code 74135
Telephone Number: (9218 ) 625-0739

2. The source of water is: O surface water in

- (stream)

OR ® groundwater in Arkansas River Basin - Equus Beds Aquifer
: (drainage basin)

Certain streams in Kansas have minimum target flows established by law or may be subject to administration
when water is released from storage for use by water assurance district members. If your application is subject
to these regulations on the date we receive your application, you will be sent the appropriate form to complete
and return to the Division of Water Resources. '

3. The maximum quantity of water desired is 15 acre-feet OR gallons per calendar year,
to be diverted at a maximum rate of 300 gallons per minute OR cubic feet per second.

Once your application has been assigned a priority, the requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum

. requested quantity of water under that priority number can NOT be increased. Please be certain your requested
maximum rate of diversion and maximum quantity of water are appropriate and reasonable for your proposed
project and are in agreement with the Division of Water Resources’ requirements.

4. The water is intended to be appropriafed for (Check use intended): N ,
(a) O Artificial Recharge  (b) W Irrigation (c) O Recreational ~(d) O Water Power

(e) O Industrial (fH O Municipal (g) O Stockwatering (h) O Sediment Control
. (i) O Domestic () O Dewatering - (k) O Hydraulic Dredging  (l) O Fire Protection

(m) O Thermal EXchange (n) O Contamination Remediation

YOU MUST COMPLETE AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FORM(S) PROVIDING INFORMATION TO
SUBSTANTIATE YOUR REQUEST FOR THE AMOUNT OF WATER FOR THE INTENDED USE REFERENCED ABOVE.

For Office Use Only: _
F.O. 2_ GMD ~L_ Meets K.A.R. 5-3-1 ((€3 /NO) Use > N—%_Source QY S county 26 By \®\ Dpate\ LD
Code S & Fee$ 1L OQ TR# Receipt Date \- LS\  Check # N\O L™

DWR 1-100 (Revised 06/16/2014)

2)shors LLM



File No. _ A\, VS

The Iocatlon of the proposed wells, pump sites or other works for diversion of water is:

Note For the application to be accepted, the point of diversion location-must be described to at least a 10
acre tract, unless you specifically request a 60 day period of time in which to locate the site within a
specnflcally described, minimal legal quarter section of land.

(A) Oneinthe NE__ quarter of the NW__ quarter of the SW__ quarter of Section 29.__, more particularly
described as being near a point 2315 _feet North and 4590 feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township 26 South, Range W __ East/West (circle one), Sedgwick County, Kansas.

(B) One in the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point ___~ feet North and _ feet West of the Southeast corner of said.
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

(C) Oneinthe ... .quarter ofthe.___ quarter of the _ . Quarter. of Section , more particularly
described as bglng near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said

- section, in Township South, Range _~ East/West (circle one), . County, Kansas.

(D) One in the _ quarter of the ' quarter of the _ quarter of Section , more particularly

described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said

section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

If the source of supply is groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or battery of
wells, except that a single application may include up to four wells within a circle with a quarter (¥4) mile radius in
~ the'same local source of supply which do not exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20 gallons per minute per well.

A battery of wells is defined as two or more wells connécted to a common pump by a manifold; or not more than

four wells in the same local source of supply within a 300 foot radius circle which are being operated by pumps

not to exceed a total maximum diversion rate of 800 gallons per mmute and which supply water to a common
- distribution system.

The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print): .
Watercress Apartments LLC, 4200 East Skelly Drive, Suite 800, Tulsa, OK 74135 (918)625-0739
(name, address and telephone number)

(name, address and telephone number)

You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the
landowner’s authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other document
.- with.this. application. In lieu thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement:

| have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the

landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. | declare under penalty rjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. o Cé@
Executedon __ | ~ [ 9 ~ 20 (%

Applicant’s Signature

The applicant must provide the re unred information or signature irrespective of whether they are the landowner.
Failure to complete this portion of the application will cause it to be unacceptable for filing and the application will
be returned to the applicant.

The proposed project for diversion of water will consist of 1 Well
~ and (was)(will be) completed (by) 8/1/2018

(number of wells, pumps or dams, etc.)

(Month/Day/Year - each was or will be completed)

The first actual application of water for the proposed beneficial use was or is estimated to be 8/1/2018 .
(Mo/Day/Year) .



10.

1.

12.

File No. "\ \ 18

Will pesticide, fertilizer, or other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works?

. OYes:.®W No - If“yes”; a check-valve shall-be required. - :
" 'All chemigation safety requirements must be met _inpluding a chemigation permit and reporting requirements.

If you are planning to impound water, please contact the Division of Water Resources for assistance, prior to
submitting the application. Please attach a reservoir area capacuty table and mform us of the total acres of
surface drainage area above the reservoir.

Have you also made an application for a permit for construction of this dam and reservoir with the Division of
Water Resources? [ Yes O No

¢ If yes, show the Water Structures permit number here

¢ If no, explain here why a Water Structures permit is not required

W & . v

The application must be supplemented-by a U.S.G.S. topographic map, aerial photograph or a detailed plat
showing the following information. On the topographic map, aerial photograph, or plat, identify the center of the
section, the section lines or the section corners and show the appropriate section, township-and range numbers.
Also, please show the following information:

(a) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion (wells, stream-bank installations, dams, or other diversion
works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the application, showing the North-South
distance and the East-West distance from a section line or southeast-corner of section. :

(b) Ifthe application is for groundwater, please show the location of any existing water wells of any kind within %
mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each existing well as to its use-and furnish the name and mailing
address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within %2 mile, please advise us.

(c) Ifthe application is for surface water, the names and addresses of the landowner(s) %2 mile downstream and
Y mile upstream from your property lines must be shown

(d) The Iocat|on of the proposed place of use should be shown by crosshatching on the topographic map, aerial
photograph or plat.

(e) Show the location of the pipelines, canals, reservoirs or other facilities for conveying water from the point of
diversion to the place of use.

A 7.5 minute U.S.G.S. topographic map may be obtained by providing the section, township:.an_d range
numbers to: Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant, Campus West, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047.

List any application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file number that covers the same diversion
points or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also list any other recent modifications made -
to existing permits or water rights in conjunction with the filing of this application.

no overlapping point or place of use

WATESRESOURCES
RECEIVED

JAN 2 5 2018

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



13.

14.

15.

16.

File No. U\B\ \Q\‘\Q\

Furnish the following well information if the proposed appropriation is for the use of groundwater. If the well
has not been completed, give information obtained from test holes if available.

Information below is from: @ Test holes O Well as compietedr ™ Drillers.log attached
Well location as shown in paragraph No. (A) B) - (C) D)
Date Drilled | 12/18/17

Total depth of well 60ft

Depth to water bearing formation 16ft

Depth to static water level

Depth to bottom of pump intake pipe | NA

The relationship of the applicant to the proposed place where the water will 'be used is that of

Owner

(owner, fenant, agent or otherwise) '

The owner(s) of the property where the water is used, if other than the applicant, is (pleaée print):

Watercress Apanments LLC, 4200 East Skelly Drive, Suite 800, Tulsa, OK 74135 (918) 625-0739
(name, address and telephone number)

(name, address and telephone nUmber)

The undersigned states that the information set forth above is true to the best of his/her knowledge and that
this application is submitted in good faith. '

Dated atr [‘?Zk f’Lﬁ“-L@ , Kansas, this /7‘dayoft \)‘W\*‘i’“’/ _A0 /?.

(month) ! (year)
~—(Applicant S|gnature
(Agent or Officer Signature)
(Agent or Officer - Please Print)
Assisted by S. Flaherty GMD2/ Hydrogeologist Date: 1/18/2018

(officeftitle)



IRRIGATION.USE
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

File No. \\\ \\‘\ N\

Name of Applicant (Please Print): Clint Case

1. Please supply the name and address of each landowner, the legal description of the lands to be irrigated, and
designate the actual number of acres to be irrigated in each forty acre tract or fractional portion thereof:

Landowner of Record NAME: Watercress Apartments LLC

ADDRESS: 4200 East Skelly Drive, Suite 800, Tulsa, LK 74135

NEY4 NWYe . SWVa SEY4 -
S T [ R TOTAL
NE |NW | SW | SE || NE|NW|SW | SE || NE |NW | SW | SE || NE |NW | SW | SE
S adces
29 | 26 | 1W n N2 5
Landowner of Record NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NWV4 SWYa SEY.
S T R TOTAL
NE [NW | SW | SE || NE{NW | SW | SE || NE | NW | SW | SE || NE | NW | SW | SE
Landowner of Record NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NWVY4 SWY% SEY
S T R TOTAL
NE INW{SW | SE|INE|NW|SW| SE| NE|NW|SW | SE || NE |NW | SW | SE
WATER RESQURCES
RECEIVED
DWR 1-100.23 (Revised 07/07/2000 . Page 1 of 3
‘ ’ JAN 2 5 2018
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2. Please complete the following information for the description of the operation for the irrigation project. Attach
supplemental sheets as needed.

a. Indicate the soils in the field(s) and their intake rates: .

Soil Percent Intake Irrigation
Name ' of field Rate Design
" (%) (in/hr) ' Group
~ Shellabarger Loam 52 0.6-2.0 ‘
Blanket Silt Loam 48 ‘ .02-0.6
Total: 100 %

b. Estimate the average land slope in the field(s): 1 %
Estimate the maximum land slope in the field(s): 3 %

LC. Typeof iﬁigétidh system you brdpﬁée to use (check one): . i
Center pivot Center pivot - LEPA "Big gun" sprinkler
Gravity system (furrows) Gravity system (borders) Sideroll sprinkler

Other, please describe: lawn and garden zoned irrigation system

d. Systerh design features:

i.  Describe how you will control tailwater: = Will apply water basd on infiltration rate to eliminate
runoff. '

ii. For spfinkler systems:
) .Estimate the operating pressure at the distribution system: ’ psi
(2) - What is the sprinkler package design rate? gpm
3) What is the wetted diameter'(twice the distance the spri;nkler throws water) of a sprinkler on
the outer 100 feet of the system? feet

C)) Please include a copy of the sprinkler package design information:

e. Crop(s) you intend to irrigate. Please note any planned crop rotations: Turf grass

f.  Please describe how you will determine when to irrigate and how much water to apply (partlcularly
important if you do not plan a full 1mgat10n) Based on grass needs

Page 2 of 3



Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Dear Sir:

[ ~19- (%

(Date)

Re:  Application
File No. S\ (NS

Minimum Desirable Streamflow

| understand that a Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirement has been established by
the legislature for the source of supply to which the above referenced application applies.

| understand that diversion of water pursuant to this application will be subject to
regulation any time Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirements are not being met.

| also understand that if this application is approved, there could be times, as determined
by the Division of Water Resources, when | would not be allowed to divert water. | realize that
this could affect the economics of my decision to appropriate water.

| am aware of the above factors, and with the knowledge thereof, request that the
Division of Water Resources proceed with processing and approval, if possible, of the above

referenced application.

State of Kansas

County of u( ARVEY

(e

Signatare of Applicant

) Clint Cse
) ss (Print Applicant's Name)
)

| hereby certify that the foregoing instrument was signed in my presence and sworn to
before me this _\AmH day of_JawveeN 20 (D .

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas \@mf\
REBECCA WILSON ‘ Sy
% My Appt. Exp. Qlolu[20:@ % 0Qa \VD

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: D\ol Wt l 2012

DWR 1-100.171 (Revised 03/27/2008)

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

JAN 2 5 2018

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE



MINIMUM DESIRABLE STREAMFLOW FORM TO BE USED WHEN
APPLICABLE WHEN FILING AN APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
o TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

The Kansas .Légisiature has established 4minimum desirable streamflows for the streams - |
listed below. If your proposed diversion of water is going to be from one of these watercourses
or adjacent alluvial aquifers, please complete the back side of this page and submit it along with

your application for permit to appropriate water.

Arkansas River

Big Blue River

. Chapman Creek

" Chikaskia River * -
Cottonwood River -
Delaware River

Little Arkansas River
Little Blue River

Marais des Cygnes River
Medicine Lodge River
Mill Creek (Wabaunsee Co. area)
Neosho River

Ninnescah River
North Fork Ninnescah River
Rattlesnake Creek

- Republican River
~ Saline River

Smoky Hill River
Solomon River

South Fork Ninnescah
Spring River

Walnut River
Whitewater River




SRR
WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Wate: E:::] | '
’ - . . 1V1SION O T Weu ID f

Original Record [] Comrection [ ] Change in Well Use Resources App. No.
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County: SEDGWICK Nev.sw% NE % sw¥% 29 T 26 S R1OEEW

2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknovm, distance and
Br.smess CASE & ASSOCIATES PROPERTIES INC . | direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: [
Addms 4200 EAST SKELLY DRIVE, (WATER CRESS) 4060 NORTH REED AVE. MAIZE, KS, 67101
City:  TULSA State: OK _ ZIP: 74135 '

3 LOCATEWELL | 4 bEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ....80.... f. | 5 Latitude: .......ooooovororrrocrroes (decimal degross)
WITH “X” IN egrees
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater ?ncountered 3 DORNSI fu. Longitude: .................ccooiiiinriiannns (decimal degrees)

N D). i 3) » or 4) [ Dry Well Horizontal Datum: [IWGS 84 [ NAD 83 [J NAD 27
WELL’S STA'E[C WATER LEV'EL A Source for Latitude/f ongitude:
| | B below land surface, measured on (mo-day yr) 1211812017 1 GPS (unit make/model: . o)
1--NW-J--NE-- 1 T3 above land surface, measured on (mo-day—yr) .............. (WAAS enabled? D Yes D No) ‘
i | Pump test data: Well water was . R A (1 Land Survey [ Topographic Map
W e after.......... hours pumping - - gpm [3 Onling Mapper: ......eoverreereeoseaceneeneersecacenas e
: Well water was .. ﬁ.
--SW--p--SE-- after.......... homspumping gpm
] ] Estimated Yield: . 6 Elevation: .....................t. [J Ground Level I TOC
s Bore Hole Diameter: . 10%7mm to .............. f. and Source: [] Land Survey [JGPS [J Topographic Map -
———lmie—— | e IO o fi. ’ [ Other c.oveneiniririciriiiiieirreneceeerecaneee
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [] Public Water Supply: weli ID 10. [J Oil Field Water Supply: lease ..
{3 Household : 6. [1 Dewatering: how many wells? .. 11. Test Hole: well ID, "Water Cress.Ant....
3 Lawn & Garden 7. [0 Aquifer Recharge: wellTD ......ocooneiiiinnnan. (O Cased M@ VUncased [ Geotechnical
[J Livestock 8. [J Monitoring: wellID ...ccoevereenininienniiinnnns 2. Geothermal: how many bores? ........cceeveneee

2. ] Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: wellID ................ a) Closed Loop [J Horizontal [] Vertical

3. [ Feedlot [ Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [ Inj. of Water

4. [} Industrial [J Recovery [ Injection 13. [0 Other (SPecify): .ov-nveeeerueeeerraersrssneeanvaseneessens

| Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [ Yes B8 No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: ...,
Water well disinfected? B Yes [ No

8 TYPE OF CASING USED: D Steel [JPVC [JOther.....ocoeevenennee CASING JOINTS: [ Glued [J Clamped [] Welded [ Threaded
Casing diameter ................ i t0 ... .. ft, Diameter .............. in. to. .. ft., Diameter .. .in. to. R : 4
Casing height above land surface .......c.oeeeeneeen. mn.  Weight................ 1bsjfr. Wan thickness or gauge No ....................
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: )
3 Sieel [ Stainless Steel [3 Fiberglass apvce [0 Other (SPECIfY) .. ceevveerennncccmacemermrnceseenans

[ Brass [] Galvanized Steel [ Concrete tile [1 None used (open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
(3 Continuous Slot [ Mill Siot {1} Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [] Drilled Holes [J Other (Specify) ........oovoiviiareniiiiins
[ Louvered Shutter  [J Key Ponched [J Wire Wrapped [ SawCut [ None (Open Hole)

SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From ............ . to ..o, From .oveeeee e to i i, From e flito L R
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From .. [ (3 O ft., From.. fto........ft, From............ B.10 s Rt
9 GROUT MATERIAL: []Neatcement [J Cement grov.rt D Bentonite [] Other ............................................................
Grout Intervals: From ............... 0 (WO ft., From .. S {25 [ S ft, From ....ccceneae.. {8 /o SOOI ft.
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic Tank ] Lateral Lines CPitPrivy - [ Livestock Pens [ Tosecticide Storage
[ Sewer Lines [1 Cess Post - {1 Sewage Lagoon [ Fuel Storage . [} Abandoned Water Well
7 Watertight Sewer Lines [ Seepage Pit [] Feedyard ] Fertilizer Storage 3 Oil Well/Gas Well
[ Other (Specify) .e.veeeemmeeenenenees eeetoeeereeeser ettt eseeanansbreenennnnn
Direction from well? ....ooieeuiiaeiiirniiiiiiioasiacanens Distance FOm Well? .c.evoiviuniiniioneireeceiniiieiacia e aanas fi.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 1 TOP SOIL 31 32 CLAY
1 (S CLAY 32 35 MED GRAVEL
6 10 SANDY CLAY 35 40 CLAY
10 15 FINE SAND 40 43 CLAY '
15 16 CLAY 43 60 MED GRAVEL
16 20 COURSE SAND
20 22 COURSE SAND Notes:
22 23 CLAY
23 31 MED SAND

11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was B8 constructed, [ reconstructed, or [ plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .12/18/2017..... and this record is true to the bfst of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No, 884 _..... This Water Well Record was completed.er (m: ear) .12£2012017...

under the business name of WENINGER. DRILUN.G LG i Signature .. 5o T e

Meail 1 white copy along with a fee of $5.00 for each constructed well to: Kansas Depamnentv\fA l_%w‘:’%ﬁ&ﬁw mbémm GWTS Section,
1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Mail one to Water Well Owner mlld_m\:u: ' vfx.. your records. Telephone 785-296-5524.
Visit us at btep://www.kdheks. Eov/waterwell/mdex html KSA 82a-1212 Revised 7/10/2015

JAN 2 5 2018

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE




SRR

Register of Deeds - Tonya Buckingham
Wi Doc.#FIm-Pg: 29626221

24’ Receipt#: 1984488 Recording Fee: $48.00
Pages Recorded: 4

Cashier: jpayne Authorized By: g‘g'wﬁ&?‘m

Date Recorded: 08/01/2016 02:18:

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

WALKER, LANE & REED DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a Kansas limited liability
company ("Grantor”}, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS ($10.00), and
other goed and valuable consideration in hand paid by WATERCRESS APARTMENTS
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged and confessed, has GRANTED, BARGAINED, SOLD and
CONVEYED, and by these presents does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and
CONVEY, unto Grantee all of that real property situated in- Sedgwick County, Kansas,
and being more particularly described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated
herein by this reference for all purposes.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the rights, benefits, privileges, easements,
tenements, hereditaments, appurtenances, underground. mineral, and water rights, and
interests thereon or in any way appertaining thereto and with alt improvements located
thereon (said land, rights, benefits, privileges, easements, tenements, hereditaments,
appurtenances, improvements and Interests being hereinafter referred to as the
"Property") and subject to those exceptlons shown on attached Exhibit "B*" ( Permitted
Exceptions”). -

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property, unto Grantee, and Grantee's successors
and assigns, forever; and Grantor does hereby bind Grantor, and Grantor's successors
and assigns, 'o WARRANT and FOREVER DEFEND, all and singular, the Property, unto
Graniee, and Grantee's successors and assigns, against every person whomsoever
lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, by, through or under Grantor,
but not otherwise.

[Signature page to follow]

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED
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EXECUTED the A day of July, 2016.

“"GRANTOR"

WALKER, LANE & REED DEVELOPMENT, LLC,
a Kansas limited liability company

- Gerald Woodard, Manager

THE STATE OF KANSAS §

§

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK §
\/L.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this thez day of July, 2016 by
Gerald Woodard, as Manager of Walker, Lane & Reed Development, LLC, a Kansas

limited liability company.
L7 /

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission (No_____ ) Expires:
4113108

SEAL EE THOMPSON
[ : Lb?gl':‘-ARY pUBLIC

B STATE OF KANSAS
- MyADP‘-E"p'_-:__."""'—'_-J

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description

emerreod

2775550 2:230888:02341




NS

A PART OF LOTS 1 AND 2, WATERCRESS VILLAS ADDITION, AN ADDITION TO
MAIZE, SEDGWICK COUNIY, KANSAS, SAID TRACI BEING A PART OF IHE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST OF
THE 6™ PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN.

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 1, BLOCK 1, WATERCRESS
VILLAS ADDITION, THENCE NORTH 88°26°18” EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 400.88 FEET
TI0. THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 1°15°08” WEST A DISTANCE OF
100.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88°26°18” EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 19500 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 1°15°08” WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 437.37 FEET; THENCE NORTH
82°29°31” EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 24.41 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88°26°39” EAST FOR
A DISTANCE OF 448.90 FEET; THENCE NORTH 1°15°08” WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF
51.19 FEET; THENCE NORTH 83°58°24” EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 513.19 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST BOUNDARY OF WATERCRESS VILLAGE ADDITION; THENCE
SOUTH 0°58°58” EAST ALONG THE WEST BOUNDARY OF SAID WATERCRESS
VILLAGE ADDITION FOR A DISTANCE OF 630.95 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH
BOUNDARY OF WYN-WOOD ADDTION; THENCE SOUTH 88°26’18” WEST FOR A
DISTANCE OF 1,176.53 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

2775550 2:230888:02341

WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED
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EXHIBITB
Permitted Exceptions

1. Gene Woodard and Kay E. Woodard Living Trust Annexation Agreement
recorded on Film 2669 page 2755.

2. Severance of minerals in and to all minerals in and under subject property, notice
of which is given by Mineral Deed recorded as Doc. #/FLM-PG 28974135.

3. Special Assessments, if any, disclosed by the following Doc #/FLM-PG
28683372; Doc.#/FLM-PG 28918656.

4. Easements, building set-back lines, minimum elevations and access controls, if

any, established by the recorded plat of Watercress Villas Addition, filed June 2,
2016 as Document No. 29612793, in Plat Drawer 257-10.

2775550 2:230888:02341




Phone: (785) 564-6700
Fax: (785) 564-6777
Email: ksag@kda.ks.gov
www.agriculture.ks.gov

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary Sam Brownback. Governor

1320 Research Park Drive .
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture

January 30, 2018
WATERCRESS APARTMENTS LLC
C/O CLINT CASE
4200 E SKELLY DR SUITE 800
TULSA OK 74135

RE: Application
File No. 49979
Dear Sir or Madam:

Your application for permit to appropriate water in 29-26S-1W in Sedgwick County, was received and has
been assigned the file number noted above.

As a matter of record, the Division of Water Resources has on hand a large number of applications awaiting
processing. Therefore to be fair to all concerned, and so that we can process those applications on hand in the
order they were received, we intend to concentrate on the backlog of applications until the issue is resolved. Once
review of your application has begun, we will contact you, if additional information is required.

In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, a portion of which is included
below, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application is unlawful. Once approved, compliance
with the terms, conditions and limitations of the permit is necessary. Conservation of the water resources of
Kansas is required.

Section 82a-728 of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, provides (a) except for the appropriation of
water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to
appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water
in_accordance with the provisions of the Water Appropriation Act or for any person to violate any
condition of a vested right, appropriation right or an approved application for a permit to appropriate
water for beneficial use.

(b) (1) The violation of any provision of this section by any person is a class C misdemeanor. ..

A class C misdemeanor is punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not
to exceed one month in the county jail. Each day that the violation occurs constitutes a separate offense.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (785) 564-6637. If you wish to discuss a specific file, please
have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,
Higder 8 Bosine
Kristen A. Baum

New Applications Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

BAT: diw
pc: STAFFORD Field Office
GMD 2



New Application Map
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| declare that all water wells or diversion sites using the same source of supply and within 1/2 mile of the
proposed point of diversion are shown within the 1/2 mile circle

([ 1a/td

Signature Date

. New Application

D Application No. To Change:
D Point of Diversion
D Place of Use
D Use Made of Water

@ Proposed Point of Diversion
A Existing Points of Diversion

Proposed Place of Use
Authorized Place of Use

the high number of wells within 1/2 mile,

th e applicant requests notification to nearby well
owners be made by public notice in area newspaper

@ Completed By GMD2 Staff
S. Flaherty - 1/19/2018




